

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 8  
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
AUGUST 18, 2023  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
C CORTEZ  
AUGUST 18, 2023  
0386-3108B (9 2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HCG, LLC	\$672,680.08
2) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD	\$693,679.70
3) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO	\$694,854.25
4) DACO PAVING, INC	\$710,000.00
5) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$763,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 45/55

I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 8  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 0386-3108B (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HCG, LLC.		2) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.		3) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS</b>									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8472	\$47.10	\$399,031.20	\$52.00	\$440,544.00	\$52.00	\$440,544.00
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9573	\$4.65	\$44,514.45	\$4.00	\$38,292.00	\$10.00	\$95,730.00
3	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	239.33	\$321.00	\$76,824.93	\$340.00	\$81,372.20	\$100.00	\$23,933.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4959	\$4.00	\$19,836.00	\$3.50	\$17,356.50	\$3.75	\$18,596.25
5	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	77	\$185.00	\$14,245.00	\$240.00	\$18,480.00	\$200.00	\$15,400.00
6	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,990.00	\$15,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
7	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$17.10	\$102.60	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
8	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4959	\$2.30	\$11,405.70	\$2.00	\$9,918.00	\$2.00	\$9,918.00
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
10	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
11	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$3.20	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
12	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
13	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2517	\$4.50	\$11,326.50	\$2.00	\$5,034.00	\$3.00	\$7,551.00
14	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR SITE AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3633	\$3.90	\$14,168.70	\$7.00	\$25,431.00	\$4.00	\$14,532.00
15	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE (2.50% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT), TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$17,342.00	\$17,342.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00
16	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
17	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 8  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 0386-3108B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HCG, LLC.		2) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.		3) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO BE REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
21	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
22	8" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
<b>PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$672,680.08</b>	<b>\$672,680.08</b>	<b>\$693,679.70</b>	<b>\$693,679.70</b>	<b>\$694,854.25</b>
<b><u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u></b>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$672,680.08	\$672,680.08	\$693,679.70	\$693,679.70	\$694,854.25
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$672,680.08	\$672,680.08	\$693,679.70	\$693,679.70	\$694,854.25

LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION B  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 0386-3108B (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DACO PAVING, INC.		5) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS</b>							
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8472	\$50.00	\$423,600.00	\$56.55	\$479,091.60
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9573	\$4.50	\$43,078.50	\$3.80	\$36,377.40
3	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	239.33	\$330.00	\$78,978.90	\$285.00	\$68,209.05
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4959	\$4.30	\$21,323.70	\$6.00	\$29,754.00
5	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	77	\$200.00	\$15,400.00	\$220.00	\$16,940.00
6	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$16,400.00
7	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
8	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4959	\$2.00	\$9,918.00	\$2.00	\$9,918.00
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
10	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,810.20	\$7,810.20	\$9,480.45	\$9,480.45
11	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$3.10	\$3,100.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
12	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
13	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2517	\$6.10	\$15,353.70	\$10.00	\$25,170.00
14	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR SITE AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3633	\$8.00	\$29,064.00	\$6.50	\$23,614.50
15	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE (2.50% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT), TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,075.00	\$19,075.00
16	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
17	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS. INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 8  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 AUGUST 18, 2023  
 0386-3108B (9 2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DACO PAVING, INC		5) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO BE REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
21	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
22	8" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
<b>PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$710,000.00</b>	<b>\$763,000.00</b>	
<b><u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u></b>							
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS</b>					<b>\$710,000.00</b>	<b>\$763,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$710,000.00</b>	<b>\$763,000.00</b>	

LJA Engineering, Inc.